
24330.1000.51200.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OVERTIME EXPENSE $0.00 $198.00 $198.00 ($198.00) $72.53 ($270.53)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.1000.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $350,000.00 ($7,424.70) ($7,424.70) $357,424.70 $1,438.44 $355,986.26$350,000.00 $0.00 101.71%
24330.1000.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $63,525.00 ($1,177.11) ($1,177.11) $64,702.11 $0.00 $64,702.11$63,525.00 $0.00 101.85%
24330.1000.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $7,000.00 ($144.53) ($144.53) $7,144.53 $0.00 $7,144.53$7,000.00 $0.00 102.06%
24330.1000.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $21,700.00 ($427.02) ($427.02) $22,127.02 $0.00 $22,127.02$21,700.00 $0.00 101.97%
24330.1000.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $5,075.00 ($99.86) ($99.86) $5,174.86 $0.00 $5,174.86$5,075.00 $0.00 101.97%
24330.1000.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $42,091.00 $0.00 $0.00 $42,091.00 $0.00 $42,091.00$42,091.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $508.00 $0.00 $0.00 $508.00 $0.00 $508.00$508.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $164.00 $0.00 $0.00 $164.00 $0.00 $164.00$164.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $274.00 $0.00 $0.00 $274.00 $0.00 $274.00$274.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00$330.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.1000.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $263.00 ($5.38) ($5.38) $268.38 $0.00 $268.38$263.00 $0.00 102.05%
24330.1000.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $10,323.00 ($199.53) ($199.53) $10,522.53 $0.00 $10,522.53$10,323.00 $0.00 101.93%
24330.1000.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $1,000,000.00 $392,221.78 $392,221.78 $607,778.22 $1,008,365.23 ($400,587.01)$1,000,000.00 $0.00 -40.06%
24330.1000.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $2,000,000.00 $162,843.88 $162,843.88 $1,837,156.12 $4,083,036.12 ($2,245,880.00)$2,000,000.00 $0.00 -112.29%
24330.1000.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $0.00 $179.00 $179.00 ($179.00) $200.00 ($379.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.1000.53760.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 TUITION FOR CONCURRENT

ENROLLMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $105,000.00 ($105,000.00)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.1000.55819.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL - TEACHERS $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $1,500.00 $48,500.00$50,000.00 $0.00 97.00%
24330.1000.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $400,000.00 $174,938.38 $174,938.38 $225,061.62 $152,222.31 $72,839.31$400,000.00 $0.00 18.21%
24330.1000.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $1,500,000.00 $13,928.32 $13,928.32 $1,486,071.68 $395,377.01 $1,090,694.67$1,500,000.00 $0.00 72.71%
24330.1000.56119.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR

LESS) $1,000,000.00 $25,625.37 $25,625.37 $974,374.63 $10,744.49 $963,630.14$1,000,000.00 $0.00 96.36%
24330.1000.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00$200,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Function:  INSTRUCTION - 1000 $6,651,253.00 $0.00 $6,651,253.00 $760,456.60 $760,456.60 $5,890,796.40 $5,757,956.13 $132,840.27 2.00%

24330.2100.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $250,000.00 $20,153.34 $20,153.34 $229,846.66 $69,231.56 $160,615.10$250,000.00 $0.00 64.25%
24330.2100.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $100,000.00 $72,317.50 $72,317.50 $27,682.50 $0.00 $27,682.50$100,000.00 $0.00 27.68%
24330.2100.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $63,525.00 $16,648.93 $16,648.93 $46,876.07 $11,909.54 $34,966.53$63,525.00 $0.00 55.04%
24330.2100.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $7,000.00 $1,849.43 $1,849.43 $5,150.57 $1,312.39 $3,838.18$7,000.00 $0.00 54.83%
24330.2100.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $21,700.00 $5,681.94 $5,681.94 $16,018.06 $3,951.71 $12,066.35$21,700.00 $0.00 55.61%
24330.2100.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $5,075.00 $1,328.82 $1,328.82 $3,746.18 $924.08 $2,822.10$5,075.00 $0.00 55.61%
24330.2100.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $42,091.00 $1,426.48 $1,426.48 $40,664.52 $6,813.16 $33,851.36$42,091.00 $0.00 80.42%
24330.2100.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $508.00 $38.32 $38.32 $469.68 $152.90 $316.78$508.00 $0.00 62.36%
24330.2100.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $164.00 $176.44 $176.44 ($12.44) $587.62 ($600.06)$164.00 $0.00 -365.89%
24330.2100.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $274.00 $35.18 $35.18 $238.82 $118.92 $119.90$274.00 $0.00 43.76%
24330.2100.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $330.00 $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 $0.00 $330.00$330.00 $0.00 100.00%
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24330.2100.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT
COMPENSATION $10,323.00 $68.61 $68.61 $10,254.39 $48.66 $10,205.73$10,323.00 $0.00 98.86%

24330.2100.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
PREMIUM $263.00 $2,553.14 $2,553.14 ($2,290.14) $1,811.82 ($4,101.96)$263.00 $0.00 -1559.68%

24330.2100.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION
EMPLOYERS FEE $0.00 $6.90 $6.90 ($6.90) $13.80 ($20.70)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%

24330.2100.53211.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DIAGNOSTICIANS -
CONTRACTED $150,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $150,000.00 $116,034.24 $33,965.76$150,000.00 $0.00 22.64%

24330.2100.53213.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPISTS -
CONTRACTED $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00$100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

24330.2100.53215.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PSYCHOLOGISTS -
CONTRACTED $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $103,863.50 ($3,863.50)$100,000.00 $0.00 -3.86%

24330.2100.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $350,000.00 $4,949.22 $4,949.22 $345,050.78 $13,072.77 $331,978.01$350,000.00 $0.00 94.85%
24330.2100.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $50,000.00 $68,750.00 $68,750.00 ($18,750.00) $57,868.78 ($76,618.78)$50,000.00 $0.00 -153.24%
24330.2100.53711.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER CHARGES $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00$50,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2100.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $150,000.00 $1,592.40 $1,592.40 $148,407.60 $85,774.65 $62,632.95$150,000.00 $0.00 41.76%
24330.2100.56119.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR

LESS) $50,000.00 $12,959.79 $12,959.79 $37,040.21 $13,523.05 $23,517.16$50,000.00 $0.00 47.03%
24330.2100.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $50,000.00$50,000.00 $0.00 100.00%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-STUDENTS - 2100 $1,551,253.00 $0.00 $1,551,253.00 $210,536.44 $210,536.44 $1,340,716.56 $487,013.15 $853,703.41 55.03%

24330.2200.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $4,000,000.00 $1,130.41 $1,130.41 $3,998,869.59 $1,568,420.00 $2,430,449.59$4,000,000.00 $0.00 60.76%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRUCTION - 2200 $4,000,000.00 $0.00 $4,000,000.00 $1,130.41 $1,130.41 $3,998,869.59 $1,568,420.00 $2,430,449.59 60.76%

24330.2300.53713.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 INDIRECT COSTS $1,222,320.00 $70,786.99 $70,786.99 $1,151,533.01 $0.00 $1,151,533.01$1,222,320.00 $0.00 94.21%
Function:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300 $1,222,320.00 $0.00 $1,222,320.00 $70,786.99 $70,786.99 $1,151,533.01 $0.00 $1,151,533.01 94.21%

24330.2500.51100.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SALARIES EXPENSE $188,000.00 $17,290.02 $17,290.02 $170,709.98 $51,869.98 $118,840.00$188,000.00 $0.00 63.21%
24330.2500.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $34,112.00 $3,138.18 $3,138.18 $30,973.82 $8,891.49 $22,082.33$34,112.00 $0.00 64.73%
24330.2500.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $3,760.00 $345.78 $345.78 $3,414.22 $979.71 $2,434.51$3,760.00 $0.00 64.75%
24330.2500.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $11,700.00 $1,047.96 $1,047.96 $10,652.04 $2,967.78 $7,684.26$11,700.00 $0.00 65.68%
24330.2500.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $2,730.00 $245.08 $245.08 $2,484.92 $694.02 $1,790.90$2,730.00 $0.00 65.60%
24330.2500.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $22,610.00 $1,466.22 $1,466.22 $21,143.78 $4,246.45 $16,897.33$22,610.00 $0.00 74.73%
24330.2500.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $275.00 $32.56 $32.56 $242.44 $94.92 $147.52$275.00 $0.00 53.64%
24330.2500.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $88.00 $68.64 $68.64 $19.36 $194.48 ($175.12)$88.00 $0.00 -199.00%
24330.2500.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $147.00 $15.06 $15.06 $131.94 $42.67 $89.27$147.00 $0.00 60.73%
24330.2500.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $177.00 $27.24 $27.24 $149.76 $77.18 $72.58$177.00 $0.00 41.01%
24330.2500.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $141.00 $12.84 $12.84 $128.16 $36.37 $91.79$141.00 $0.00 65.10%
24330.2500.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $5,545.00 $477.36 $477.36 $5,067.64 $1,352.52 $3,715.12$5,545.00 $0.00 67.00%
24330.2500.52720.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

EMPLOYERS FEE $0.00 $4.60 $4.60 ($4.60) $9.20 ($13.80)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2500.53330.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT $40,000.00 $10,608.71 $10,608.71 $29,391.29 $54,660.30 ($25,269.01)$40,000.00 $0.00 -63.17%
24330.2500.53414.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $179,059.13 ($179,059.13)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2500.56113.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SOFTWARE $1,700,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,700,000.00 $312,576.00 $1,387,424.00$1,700,000.00 $0.00 81.61%

Gadsden Independent Schools

Account Number

COMPLIANCE - Expen-Fed Grants-SUMMARY 7/1/2023From Date:
Fiscal Year:   2023-2024

10/31/2023To Date:

GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget BalAdjustmentsBudget % Rem

Print accounts with zero balanceInclude pre encumbrance

Description

Filter Encumbrance Detail by Date Range
Exclude inactive accounts with zero balance

Printed: 10/03/2023 2:41:35 PM rptGLGenRptwBudgetAdjReport: 2023.1.23 Page: 2



24330.2500.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN
$5,000 $100,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00$100,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Function:  CENTRAL SERVICES   - 2500 $2,109,285.00 $0.00 $2,109,285.00 $34,780.25 $34,780.25 $2,074,504.75 $617,752.20 $1,456,752.55 69.06%

24330.2600.51200.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 OVERTIME EXPENSE $100,000.00 $7,872.82 $7,872.82 $92,127.18 $145.22 $91,981.96$100,000.00 $0.00 91.98%
24330.2600.51300.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 ADDITIONAL COMPENSATION $0.00 $916.51 $916.51 ($916.51) $28.10 ($944.61)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2600.52111.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 EDUCATIONAL RETIREMENT $18,150.00 $1,595.27 $1,595.27 $16,554.73 $0.00 $16,554.73$18,150.00 $0.00 91.21%
24330.2600.52112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 NMRHCA - RETIREE HEALTH $2,000.00 $175.79 $175.79 $1,824.21 $0.00 $1,824.21$2,000.00 $0.00 91.21%
24330.2600.52210.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FICA PAYMENTS $6,200.00 $537.56 $537.56 $5,662.44 $0.00 $5,662.44$6,200.00 $0.00 91.33%
24330.2600.52220.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MEDICARE PAYMENTS $1,450.00 $125.72 $125.72 $1,324.28 $0.00 $1,324.28$1,450.00 $0.00 91.33%
24330.2600.52311.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 HEALTH AND MEDICAL

PREMIUMS $12,026.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,026.00 $0.00 $12,026.00$12,026.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 LIFE $146.00 $0.00 $0.00 $146.00 $0.00 $146.00$146.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52313.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DENTAL $47.00 $0.00 $0.00 $47.00 $0.00 $47.00$47.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52314.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 VISION $78.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78.00 $0.00 $78.00$78.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52315.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 DISABILITY $94.00 $0.00 $0.00 $94.00 $0.00 $94.00$94.00 $0.00 100.00%
24330.2600.52500.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 UNEMPLOYMENT

COMPENSATION $0.00 $6.54 $6.54 ($6.54) $0.00 ($6.54)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2600.52710.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION

PREMIUM $3,025.00 $242.66 $242.66 $2,782.34 $0.00 $2,782.34$3,025.00 $0.00 91.98%
24330.2600.54312.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR -

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS $4,607,019.03 $268,448.23 $268,448.23 $4,338,570.80 $2,817,448.42 $1,521,122.38$3,000,000.00 $1,607,019.03 33.02%
24330.2600.54416.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $24,557,443.75 $1,392,842.73 $1,392,842.73 $23,164,601.02 $14,550,423.82 $8,614,177.20$25,000,000.00 ($442,556.25) 35.08%
24330.2600.56118.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND

MATERIALS $0.00 $1,657.89 $1,657.89 ($1,657.89) $386.75 ($2,044.64)$0.00 $0.00 0.00%
24330.2600.56119.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR

LESS) $905,759.23 $0.00 $0.00 $905,759.23 $0.00 $905,759.23$490,000.00 $415,759.23 100.00%
24330.2600.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN

$5,000 $2,919,777.99 $0.00 $0.00 $2,919,777.99 $2,919,777.99 $0.00$4,500,000.00 ($1,580,222.01) 0.00%
Function:  OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF PLANT   - 2600 $33,133,216.00 $0.00 $33,133,216.00 $1,674,421.72 $1,674,421.72 $31,458,794.28 $20,288,210.30 $11,170,583.98 33.71%

24330.2700.55112.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 TRANSPORTATION
CONTRACTORS $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00$500,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Function:  STUDENT TRANSPORTATION  - 2700 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $500,000.00 100.00%

24330.3100.57331.0000.000000.0000.00.0000 FIXED ASSETS MORE THAN
$5,000 $200,000.00 $138,932.16 $138,932.16 $61,067.84 $37,425.00 $23,642.84$200,000.00 $0.00 11.82%

Function:  FOOD SERVICES OPERATIONS   - 3100 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $138,932.16 $138,932.16 $61,067.84 $37,425.00 $23,642.84 11.82%

Fund:  ARP ESSER III - 24330 $49,367,327.00 $0.00 $49,367,327.00 $2,891,044.57 $2,891,044.57 $46,476,282.43 $28,756,776.78 $17,719,505.65 35.89%
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$49,367,327.00 $2,891,044.57 $2,891,044.57 $46,476,282.43 $28,756,776.78 $17,719,505.65Grand Total: $0.00$49,367,327.00 35.89%
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